## HARYANA GOVERNMENT LABOR DEPARTMENT ORDER

Sh. Manish Kumar, Assistant Labour Commissioner, Hisar is hereby given the additional charge of Assistant Labour Commissioner, Jind in addition to his present duty without any extra remuneration with immediate effect, till further orders.

2. Further, the order of additional charge given to Smt. Narinder Kumari, Assistant Labour Commissioner, Karnal for the post of Assistant Labour Commissioner, Jind issued vide Endst. No. 6/11/2018-1Lab, dated 08.08.2019 is hereby withdrawn with immediate effect.

Dated:-24.11.2020

Dr. Mahavir Singh,
Addl. Chief Secretary to Government Haryana,
Labour Department.

Endst. No. Estt./01/2020/ 25/2-22

dated: 25 11 2020

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-

1. The Principal Account General (A&E), Haryana, Chandigarh.

- Secretary/Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Labour Department.
- 3. PS/Labour Commissioner, Haryana.
- 4. Joint Labour Commissioner, Headquarters.
- 5. Deputy Labour Commissioner, Hisar/Panipat.
- 6. Treasury officers, Jind.
- 7. Concerned officers.
- 8. I.T. Cell, Headquarter.
- 9. Officer order file.

Superintendent (Estt.)

for Addl. Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana,

Labour Department.